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CRITERIAN II 

Key Indicator 2.1 Teacher Profile and Quality 

Metric No. 2.4.2: Percentage of full time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./L.L.D. during the last five years (consider only highest degree for count) 

 

 

2.4.2.1: Number of full time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/Ph. D./ D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D year 

wise during the last five years 

 

Years 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 

Faculties having  

NET/SET/SLET/Ph. D./ 

D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D 

19 18 18 11 11 
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List of faculties having Ph. D. / D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./ L.L.D along with particulars 

of degree awarding university,

Ph. D. / D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D 
along with particulars of degree 

awarding university
Subject Year of award

Dr. Arun Patil Ph.D Chemestry 2000
Dr. Shital Mantri Ph.D HR 2017

List of faculties having Ph. D. / D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./ L.L.D along with particulars 

of degree awarding university,

Ph. D. / D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D 
along with particulars of degree 

awarding university
Subject Year of award

Dr. Arun Patil Ph.D Chemestry 2000
Dr. Shital Mantri Ph.D HR 2017
Dr. Shital Waghmare Ph.D HR 2018

List of faculties having Ph. D. / D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./ L.L.D along with particulars 

of degree awarding university,

Ph. D. / D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D 
along with particulars of degree 

awarding university
Subject Year of award

Dr. Arun Patil Ph.D Chemestry 2000
Dr. Shital Mantri Ph.D HR 2017
Dr. Shital Waghmare Ph.D HR 2018
Dr. Yogesh Borde Ph.D Economics 2018
Dr. Nilima Chinchorkar Ph.D Business Administration
Dr. Seema Pawar Ph.D Commerce 2019

List of faculties having Ph. D. / D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./ L.L.D along with particulars 

of degree awarding university,

Ph. D. / D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D 
along with particulars of degree 

awarding university
Subject Year of award

Dr. Arun Patil Ph.D Chemestry 2000
Dr. Shital Mantri Ph.D HR 2017
Dr. Shital Waghmare Ph.D HR 2018
Dr. Seema Pawar Ph.D Commerce 2019

List of faculties having Ph. D. / D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./ L.L.D along with particulars 

of degree awarding university,

Ph. D. / D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D 
along with particulars of degree 

awarding university
Subject Year of award

Dr. Arun Patil Ph.D Chemestry 2000
Dr. Shital Mantri Ph.D HR 2017
Dr. Shital Waghmare Ph.D HR 2018
Dr. Seema Pawar Ph.D Commerce 2019
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  2.2 Number of full time teachers year wise during the last five years

Name ID number Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation
Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 
appointment 
(temporary/
permanent)

Name of the 
Department

Highest Qualification (NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of obtaining 

Dr. Arun R. Patil 50001 401567 atpatil@vcacs.ac.in Male PRINCIPAL 12-Jul-2010 Permanent - M.Sc., Ph.D.
Prof. Sudhir Chitnis 50019 401118 sdchitnis@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 14-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), MCA, MBA(IT),M.Phil.,Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Prof. Anjum Patel 50027 401114 aapatel@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 15-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc (CS), SET,  Ph.D..(Pursuing)
Ms. Shital Mantri 50080 401293 spmantri@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Aug-10 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA. Ph.D.
Mrs. Swati Patil 50172 - shpatil@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 18-Jun-2012 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.(CA), M.Phil.
Mrs. Vaishali Kale 50168 401569 vckale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 19-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science MCA, MBA(IT), SET
Ms. Poonam Jadhav 50152 401277 psjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, DTL, SET,      Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Ms.Prajkta Shrungarpure 50031 - pshrungarpure@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 05-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mrs.Prajakta Patil 50296 - pnpatil@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 20-Jun-2013 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS
Ms. Snehal Kulkarni 50299 - shkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 17-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Math)
Mrs. Trupti Gaikwad 50032 - tgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Deepali Sawalkar 50033 - dsawalkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Rupali Taware 50034 - raware@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ruta Vaidya 50035 - rvaidya@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Statistics)
Ms. Komal Dalnar 50036 - kdalnar@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (IB)
Mrs. Swati Sathye 50037 - swatips17@gmail.com, Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Ms. Pranjali Kubade 50038 - pkubade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mohini Nikam 50039 - mnikam@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Sameer Khole 50040 - skhole@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele.)
Ms. Sunila Shivtare 50041 - sashivtare@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Madhuri Sawant 50042 - mswant@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Prasad Tikone 50043 - ptikone@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 01-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Physical Director BPED, MPED, SET
Komal Yadav 50044 - kyadav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Mrs. Kavita Khoje 50045 - kkhoje@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 05-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS) SET
Miss. Minal Patil 50046 - mpatil@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 05-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. SET
Mrs. Smita Deshmukh 50047 - sdeshmukh@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 10-Jul-2014 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Poonam Chavan 50298 - pchavan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele), SET
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mr. Jaykumar Misal 50052 - jmisal@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET, NET
Ms. Bhakti Joshi 50053 - bjoshi@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Ms. Kirti Arge 50054 - karge@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ms. Prajakta Bhalerao 50055 - pbhalerao@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Yashashri Harshe 50056 - yharshe@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Sonali Walekar 50057 - swalekar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS
Ms. Girijalaxmi Kanade 50021 - gkanade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Ms. Archana Jadhav 50022 - ajadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.
Ms. Apeksha Nigade 50023 - anigade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Varsha Rathod 50024 - vrathod@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jun-2015 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Pooja Kulkarni 50025 - pkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Ashish Gade 50026 - agade@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Jayashri Bhosale 50028 - jbhosale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Trupti Jundale 50029 - tjundale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Sarika Kumbhar 50030 - skumbhar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Suvarna Shinde 50048 - sshinde@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Jan-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Maina Bapurao Aute 50014 - mbaute@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Vikrant Salve 50015 - vsalve@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Priyanka Navnale 50016 - pnavnale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Gayartri Mulay 50017 - gmulay@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Chanda Mane 40311 - csmane@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MBA IT
Shital Bharti 40335 - sabharti@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Feb-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. (CS)
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA

  2.1 Number of full time teachers during the last five years (Without repeat count)

 a) Provide information on full time teachers presently working in the institutions

2.4.2 Percentage of full time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D. during the last five years  (consider only highest degree for count)
Acadamic Year 2017-18



Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA

Name

ID number/ 
Aadhar 

number (not 
mandatory)

Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving

Nature of 
appointment 

(Against Sanctioned 
post, temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department

Highest Qualification (NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. 
D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Dr. Babasaheb Rode 50020 - brode@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 10-Jun-2016 31-May-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce Ph.D
Mr. Rohit Patil 50018 - rpatil@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 30-Apr-17 Full Time Teacher Physical Director PG, Set

Name ID number Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation
Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 
appointment 
(temporary/
permanent)

Name of the 
Department

Highest Qualification (NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of obtaining 

Dr. Arun R. Patil 50001 401567 atpatil@vcacs.ac.in Male PRINCIPAL 12-Jul-2010 Permanent - M.Sc., Ph.D.
Prof. Sudhir Chitnis 50019 401118 <sdchitnis@vcacs.ac.in>, Male Assistant Professor 14-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), MCA, MBA(IT),M.Phil.,Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Prof. Anjum Patel 50027 401114 aapatel@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 15-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc (CS), SET,  Ph.D..(Pursuing)
Ms. Shital Mantri 50080 401293 <spmantri@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 01-Aug-10 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA. Ph.D.
Mrs. Swati Patil 50172 - <shpatil@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 18-Jun-2012 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.(CA), M.Phil.
Mrs. Vaishali Kale 50168 401569 <vckale@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 19-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science MCA, MBA(IT), SET
Ms. Poonam Jadhav 50152 401277 psjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, DTL, SET,      Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Ms.Prajkta Shrungarpure 50031 - pshrungarpure@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 05-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mrs.Prajakta Patil 50296 - pnpatil@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 20-Jun-2013 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS
Mrs. Madhura Thite 50058 - mthite@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET, NET
Ms. Snehal Kulkarni 50299 - shkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 17-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Math)
Mrs. Trupti Gaikwad 50032 - tgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Deepali Sawalkar 50033 - dsawalkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Rupali Taware 50034 - raware@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ruta Vaidya 50035 - rvaidya@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Statistics)
Varsaharani Dond 50059 - vdond@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 16-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Ms. Komal Dalnar 50036 - kdalnar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (IB)
Ms. Priyanka Mehetre 50060 - pmehetre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Rama Rode 50061 - rrode@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Comp)
Mr. Hemant Jadhav 50062 - hjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eng. SET
Ms. Snehal Jadhav 50063 - sjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Ms. Mansa Dake 50064 - mdake@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 02-Jul-18 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ms. Shital Waghmare 50065 - swaghmare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA, PHD
Mr. Pravin Bonke 50066 - pbonke@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 02-Jul-18 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eco. SET
Mrs. Swati Sathye 50037 - ssathye@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Jul-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Ms. Pranjali Kubade 50038 - pkubade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mohini Nikam 50039 - mnikam@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Sameer Khole 50040 - skhole@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele.)
Ms. Sunila Shivtare 50041 - sshivtare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Madhuri Sawant 50042 - mswant@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Bhakti Joshirao 50067 - bjoshrao@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Ms. Shraddha Dayma 50068 - sdayma@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Archana Benrde 50069 - abendre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 9-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Vaishali Chilvar 50070 - vchilvar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 5-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Sheetal Sarnot 50071 - ssarnot@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Prasad Tikone 50043 - ptikone@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Nov-2017 Full Time Teacher Physical Director BPED, MPED, SET
Komal Yadav 50044 - kyadav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Mrs. Bhagyashri Patil 50072 - bpatil@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Girijalaxmi Kanade 50021 - gkanade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Ms. Archana Jadhav 50022 - ajadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.
Ms. Apeksha Nigade 50023 - anigade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Varsha Rathod 50024 - vrathod@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jun-2015 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Pooja Kulkarni 50025 - pkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Ashish Gade 50026 - agade@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Jayashri Bhosale 50028 - jbhosale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG

Acadamic Year 2018-19
a) Provide information on full time teachers presently working in the institutions

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years



Ms. Trupti Jundale 50029 - tjundale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Sarika Kumbhar 50030 - skumbhar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Suvarna Shinde 50048 - sshinde@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Jan-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Maina Bapurao Aute 50014 - mbaute@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Vikrant Salve 50015 - vsalve@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Priyanka Navnale 50016 - pnavnale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Gayartri Mulay 50017 - gmulay@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Chanda Mane 40311 - csmane@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MBA IT
Shital Bharti 40335 - sabharti@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Feb-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. (CS)
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA

Name

ID number/ 
Aadhar 

number (not 
mandatory)

Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving

Nature of 
appointment 

(Against Sanctioned 
post, temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department

Highest Qualification (NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. 
D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Mrs. Kavita Khoje 50045 - kkhoje@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 5-Nov-2017 43266 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS) SET
Miss. Minal Patil 50046 - mpatil@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 5-Nov-2017 43287 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. SET
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43162 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43220 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43221 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mr. Jaykumar Misal 50052 - jmisal@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43124 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET, NET
Ms. Bhakti Joshi 50053 - bjoshi@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43193 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Ms. Kirti Arge 50054 - karge@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43190 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ms. Prajakta Bhalerao 50055 - pbhalerao@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 42825 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Sonali Walekar 50057 - swalekar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 43101 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS

Name ID number Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation
Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 
appointment 
(temporary/
permanent)

Name of the 
Department

Highest Qualification (NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 
D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of obtaining 

Dr. Arun R. Patil 50001 401567 atpatil@vcacs.ac.in Male PRINCIPAL 12-Jul-2010 Permanent - M.Sc., Ph.D.
Prof. Sudhir Chitnis 50019 401118 <sdchitnis@vcacs.ac.in>, Male Assistant Professor 14-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), MCA, MBA(IT),M.Phil.,Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Prof. Anjum Patel 50027 401114 aapatel@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 15-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc (CS), SET,  Ph.D..(Pursuing)
Ms. Shital Mantri 50080 401293 <spmantri@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 01-Aug-10 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA. Ph.D.
Mrs. Swati Patil 50172 - <shpatil@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 18-Jun-2012 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.(CA), M.Phil.
Mrs. Vaishali Kale 50168 401569 <vckale@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 19-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science MCA, MBA(IT), SET
Ms. Poonam Jadhav 50152 401277 psjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, DTL, SET,      Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Ms.Prajkta Shrungarpure 50031 - pshrungarpure@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 05-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mrs.Prajakta Patil 50296 - pnpatil@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 20-Jun-2013 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS
Mrs. Madhura Thite 50058 - mthite@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET, NET
Ms. Poonam Chavan 50298 - pchavan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc (Ele), SET
Ms. Snehal Kulkarni 50299 - shkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 17-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Math)
Mrs. Trupti Gaikwad 50032 - tgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Deepali Sawalkar 50033 - dsawalkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mr.Ganesh Jamdurkar 50073 - gjamdurkar@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Prajakta Lodha 50074 - plodha@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele), SET
Ms. Shilpa Dubey 50075 - plodha@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 18-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ms. Rupali Taware 50034 - raware@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mr. Onkar Thorat 50076 - othorat@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 10-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Physical Director MPED
Jay Nikambe 50343 - jvnikambe@vcacs.ac.in, Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Marathi. SET
Ruta Vaidya 50035 - rvaidya@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Statistics)
Eeshwari Ransing 50077 - eransing@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 07-Sep-20 Full Time Teacher Commerce MSc(Math)
Varsaharani Dond 50059 - vdond@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 16-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Ms. Komal Dalnar 50036 - kdalnar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Jul-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (IB)
Ms. Priyanka Mehetre 50060 - pmehetre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Jul-18 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Rama Rode 50061 - rrode@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Comp)
Mr. Hemant Jadhav 50062 - hjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eng. SET

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years

 a) Provide information on full time teachers presently working in the institutions
Acadamic Year 2019-20



Ms. Snehal Jadhav 50063 - sjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Ms. Neeta Bendre 50078 - nbendre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCM
Ms. Mansa Dake 50064 - mdake@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Sc. SET, NET
Ms. Sonali Kadam 50079 - skadam@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Archana Chavan 50230 - achavan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 3-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Shrasti Shiv 50081 - sshiv@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Sarika Ghorpade 50359 - sarika.ghorpade@vcacs_sc.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ms. Shital Waghmare 50065 - swaghmare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA, PHD
Mrs. Swati Sathye 50037 - ssathye@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Jul-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Ms. Nilima Chinchorkar 50083 - nchinchorkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce PHD
Mr. Pravin Bonke 50066 - pbonke@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eco. SET
Mr. Yogesh Borde 50084 - yborde@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eco. PHD
Ms. Anandi Dharme 50085 - adharme@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Sunita Pathare 50086 - spathare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Hindi, SET, NET
Ms. Girijalaxmi Kanade 50021 - gkanade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Ms. Archana Jadhav 50022 - ajadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.
Ms. Apeksha Nigade 50023 - anigade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Varsha Rathod 50024 - vrathod@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jun-2015 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Pooja Kulkarni 50025 - pkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Ashish Gade 50026 - agade@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Jayashri Bhosale 50028 - jbhosale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Trupti Jundale 50029 - tjundale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Sarika Kumbhar 50030 - skumbhar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Suvarna Shinde 50048 - sshinde@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Jan-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Maina Bapurao Aute 50014 - mbaute@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Vikrant Salve 50015 - vsalve@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Priyanka Navnale 50016 - pnavnale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Gayartri Mulay 50017 - gmulay@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Mrs. Bhakti Joshirao 50067 - bjoshrao@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Chanda Mane 40311 - csmane@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MBA IT
Shital Bharti 40335 - sabharti@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Feb-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. (CS)
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
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Sameer Khole 50040 - skhole@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 30-Apr-19 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele.)
Ms. Shraddha Dayma 50068 - sdayma@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 30-Apr-19 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Archana Benrde 50069 - abendre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 9-Jul-2018 30-Apr-19 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Vaishali Chilvar 50070 - vchilvar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 5-Jul-2018 30-Apr-19 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Sheetal Sarnot 50071 - ssarnot@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 30-Apr-19 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Prasad Tikone 50043 - ptikone@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Nov-2017 31-Mar-19 Full Time Teacher Physical Director BPED, MPED, SET
Komal Yadav 50044 - kyadav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 31-Mar-19 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Mrs. Bhagyashri Patil 50072 - bpatil@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 31-Mar-19 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
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Dr. Arun R. Patil 50001 401567 atpatil@vcacs.ac.in Male PRINCIPAL 12-Jul-2010 Permanent - M.Sc., Ph.D.
Prof. Sudhir Chitnis 50019 401118 <sdchitnis@vcacs.ac.in>, Male Assistant Professor 14-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), MCA, MBA(IT),M.Phil.,Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Prof. Anjum Patel 50027 401114 aapatel@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 15-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc (CS), SET,  Ph.D..(Pursuing)
Ms. Shital Mantri 50080 401293 <spmantri@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2010 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA. Ph.D.
Mrs. Swati Patil 50172 - <shpatil@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 18-Jun-2012 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.(CA), M.Phil.
Mrs. Vaishali Kale 50168 401569 <vckale@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 19-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science MCA, MBA(IT), SET

 a) Provide information on full time teachers presently working in the institutions
Acadamic Year 2020-21

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years



Ms. Poonam Jadhav 50152 401277 psjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, DTL, SET,      Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Ms.Prajkta Shrungarpure 50031 - pshrungarpure@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 05-Nov-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA(Commerce)
Mrs.Prajakta Patil 50296 - pnpatil@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 20-Jun-2013 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS
Mrs. Madhura Thite 50058 - mthite@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.com, MPM, NET, SET
Ms. Poonam Chavan 50298 - pschavan@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(Elect),SET
Ms. Snehal Kulkarni 50299 - shkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 17-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Math)
Mrs. Trupti Gaikwad 50032 - tgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), SET
Ms. Deepali Sawalkar 50033 - dsawalkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mr.Ganesh Jamdurkar 50073 - gjamdurkar@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 16-Jul-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Prajakta Lodha 50074 - plodha@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 16-Jul-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Elect), SET
Ms. Shilpa Dubey 50075 - sdubey@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 18-Nov-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Miss. Mugdha Kande 50097 - mkande@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce LLM
Ms. Bhakti Joshirao 50098 - bjoshirao@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.,PET
Sunila Shivtare 50099 - sshivtare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Rupali Taware 50034 - raware@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA (Science)
Mr. Onkar Thorat 50076 - othorat@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 10-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Physical Education BPED, MPED
Jay Nikambe 50343 - jvnikambe@vcacs.ac.in, Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MA(Mar), SET,NET
Ruta Vaidya 50035 - rvaidya@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Statistics)
Eeshwari Ransing 50077 - eransing@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MSc(Math), B.Ed
Rupesh Mandalecha 50356 - rpmandlecha@vcacs.ac.in, Male Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MA (Eng), B.Ed,  SET, NET
Smita Deshmukh 50087 - sdeshmukh@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 10-Jul-2014 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Pandurang Aher 50088 - paher@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Oct-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Paras Gaikwad 50089 - pgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Oct-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA, M.Phil.(Commerce), Ph.D.(Pursuing)
Seema Pawar 50090 - spawar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jan-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA PHD
Komal Raisinghani 50091 - kraisinghani@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Varsaharani Dond 50059 - vdond@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Feb-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Pooja Dalvi 50092 - dalvi@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Feb-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Kirti Nashikkar 50093 - knashikar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Feb-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele), NET
Mrs. Swati Sathye 50037 - ssathye@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Jul-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Aishwarya Solanki 50095 - asolanki@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 22-Feb-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Ms. Girijalaxmi Kanade 50021 - gkanade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Ms. Archana Jadhav 50022 - ajadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.
Ms. Apeksha Nigade 50023 - anigade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Varsha Rathod 50024 - vrathod@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jun-2015 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Pooja Kulkarni 50025 - pkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Ashish Gade 50026 - agade@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Jayashri Bhosale 50028 - jbhosale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Trupti Jundale 50029 - tjundale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Sarika Kumbhar 50030 - skumbhar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Suvarna Shinde 50048 - sshinde@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Jan-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Maina Bapurao Aute 50014 - mbaute@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Vikrant Salve 50015 - vsalve@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Priyanka Navnale 50016 - pnavnale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Gayartri Mulay 50017 - gmulay@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Anandi Dharme 50085 - adharme@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Priyanka Mehetre 50060 - pmehetre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Archana Chavan 50230 - achavan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 3-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Neeta Bendre 50078 - nbendre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCM
Ms. Rama Rode 50061 - rrode@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Comp)
Ms. Snehal Jadhav 50063 - sjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele)
Ms. Sonali Kadam 50079 - skadam@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Snehal Boyar 50082 - sboyar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ms. Komal Dalnar 50036 - kdalnar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (IB)
Ms. Pranjali Kubade 50038 - pkubade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mohini Nikam 50039 - mnikam@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Rajendra Shiva Sulkude 50333 - rssulkude@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Satpal Shingh 50204 - sshing@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Aasim Kotwal 50189 - akotwal@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Sunand Shubhash Mantri 50265 - ssmantri@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Phd(Hindi)
Meenal Yogesh Kabra 50284 - mykabra@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Payal Agarwal 50344 - pagrwal@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. com
Surbhi Prashant Jain 50323 - spjain@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Suraj Sahebrao Kalyankar 50330 - sskalyankar@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ankita C. Darange 50309 - acdarange@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA



Chanda Mane 40311 - csmane@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MBA IT
Shital Bharti 40335 - sabharti@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Feb-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. (CS)
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
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Mr. Hemant Jadhav 50062 - hjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2018 30-Apr-20 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eng. SET
Ms. Mansa Dake 50064 - mdake@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 31-Mar-20 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Sc. SET, NET
Mr. Pravin Bonke 50066 - pbonke@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2018 31-Mar-20 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eco. SET
Mr. Yogesh Borde 50084 - yborde@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 31-Mar-20 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Eco. PHD
Ms. Nilima Chinchorkar 50083 - nchinchorkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 30-Apr-20 Full Time Teacher Commerce PHD
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Dr. Arun R. Patil 50001 401567 atpatil@vcacs.ac.in Male PRINCIPAL 12-Jul-2010 Permanent - M.Sc., Ph.D.
Prof. Sudhir Chitnis 50019 401118 <sdchitnis@vcacs.ac.in>, Male Assistant Professor 14-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), MCA, MBA(IT),M.Phil.,Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Prof. Anjum Patel 50027 401114 aapatel@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 15-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc (CS), SET,  Ph.D..(Pursuing)
Ms. Shital Mantri 50080 401293 <spmantri@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2010 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA. Ph.D.
Mrs. Swati Patil 50172 - <shpatil@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 18-Jun-2012 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.(CA), M.Phil.
Mrs. Vaishali Kale 50168 401569 <vckale@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 19-Jul-2010 Permanent Computer Science MCA, MBA(IT), SET
Ms. Poonam Jadhav 50152 401277 psjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, DTL, SET,      Ph.D. (Pursuing)
Mrs.Prajakta Patil 50296 - pnpatil@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 20-Jun-2013 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCS
Mrs. Madhura Thite 50058 - mthite@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Jul-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.com, MPM, NET, SET
Ms. Poonam Chavan 50298 - pschavan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Permanent Computer Science M.Sc.(Elect),SET
Ms. Snehal Kulkarni 50299 - shkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 17-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Math)
Ms. Deepali Sawalkar 50033 - dsawalkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Prajakta Lodha 50074 - plodha@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 16-Jul-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Elect), SET
Sunila Shivtare 50099 - sshivtare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Rupali Taware 50034 - raware@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2015 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA (Science)
Mr. Vishal Jadhav 50100 - vjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Dec-2021 Full Time Teacher Physical Education M.Sc.(CS)
Jay Nikambe 50343 - jvnikambe@vcacs.ac.in, Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MA(Mar), SET,NET
Rupesh Mandalecha 50356 - rpmandlecha@vcacs.ac.in, Male Assistant Professor 07-09-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MA (Eng), B.Ed,  SET, NET
Shweta Sarode 50351 - ssarode@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 9-Aug-2021 Full Time Teacher Librarian M.Lib.SET
Ms.Aisha Khan 50352 - akhan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 9-Aug-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.
Ms. Shilpa Gawande 50353 - sgawande@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 9-Aug-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Swati Sathye 50037 - ssathye@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 01-Jul-17 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Ms. Sarika Ghorpade 50355 - sghorpade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
MS. Nayana Joshi 50354 - NRJOSHI@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Sajjani Patil 50301 - spatil@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Maths)
Ms. Archana Ghiware 50324 - aghiware@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Snehal Vallal 50254 - <ssvallal@vcacs.ac.in>, Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, SET
Ms. Snehal A. Jadhav 50268 - sjadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc (Ele), SET , NET
Mr. Vidyasagar Bansode 50291 - vbansode@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Com, SET, LLB
Ms. Sheetal Waghmare 50280 - swaghmare@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 19-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA, NET, Ph.D.
Ms. Akshata Durugkar 50108 - adurugkar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jul-2022 Full Time Teacher Commerce MA Eco, Set
Ms. Roshni Pawar 50221 - rpawar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2022 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Nisha Satpute 50369 - nnsatpute@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 29-Dec-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Komal Walgude 50371 - kswalgude@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 29-Dec-2021 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Shrashti Shiv 50372 - soshiv@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 28-12-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Jyoti Bhongale 50370 - jsbhongale@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 03-01-2022 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (HR)
Ms. Rachana Bhagwat 50380 - rmbhagwat@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 08-01-2022 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (HR), SET
Ms. Garima Panchbhai 50379 - gvpanchbhai@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 10-01-2022 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.(CS), MBA, NET 
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Ms. Vandana Khawashi 50385 - vpkhavashi@vcacs.ac.in, Female Assistant Professor 27-06-2022 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA (HR)
Ms. Girijalaxmi Kanade 50021 - gkanade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Ms. Archana Jadhav 50022 - ajadhav@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 27-Jun-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.Sc.
Ms. Apeksha Nigade 50023 - anigade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Varsha Rathod 50024 - vrathod@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jun-2015 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Pooja Kulkarni 50025 - pkulkarni@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Ashish Gade 50026 - agade@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Jayashri Bhosale 50028 - jbhosale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Trupti Jundale 50029 - tjundale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Sarika Kumbhar 50030 - skumbhar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Suvarna Shinde 50048 - sshinde@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Jan-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Maina Bapurao Aute 50014 - mbaute@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Mr. Vikrant Salve 50015 - vsalve@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Commerce PG
Ms. Priyanka Navnale 50016 - pnavnale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Gayartri Mulay 50017 - gmulay@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Aug-2016 Full Time Teacher Computer Science PG
Ms. Priyanka Mehetre 50060 - pmehetre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MSc(Math)
Ms. Archana Chavan 50230 - achavan@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 3-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Ms. Neeta Bendre 50078 - nbendre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCM
Mr.Ganesh Jamdurkar 50073 - gjamdurkar@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 16-Jul-2021 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Ms. Shilpa Dubey 50075 - sdubey@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 18-Nov-2019 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ruta Vaidya 50035 - rvaidya@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(Statistics)
Eeshwari Ransing 50077 - eransing@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MSc(Math), B.Ed
Miss. Mugdha Kande 50097 - mkande@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce LLM
Ms. Pranjali Kubade 50038 - pkubade@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Mohini Nikam 50039 - mnikam@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Rajendra Shiva Sulkude 50333 - rssulkude@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Satpal Shingh 50204 - sshing@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Aasim Kotwal 50189 - akotwal@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Sunand Shubhash Mantri 50265 - ssmantri@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M.A.Phd(Hindi)
Meenal Yogesh Kabra 50284 - mykabra@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Payal Agarwal 50344 - pagrwal@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. com
Surbhi Prashant Jain 50323 - spjain@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Suraj Sahebrao Kalyankar 50330 - sskalyankar@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Ankita C. Darange 50309 - acdarange@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Sep-2020 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Chanda Mane 40311 - csmane@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 2-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MBA IT
Shital Bharti 40335 - sabharti@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Feb-2018 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc. (CS)
Mrs.Varsha Thakre 50049 - vthakre@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Computer Science MCA
Ms. Geetanjali Kale 50050 - gkale@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA
Mrs. Sunita Mahadik 50051 - smahadik@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA

Name

ID number/ 
Aadhar 

number (not 
mandatory)

Vidwan Id Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving

Nature of 
appointment 

(Against Sanctioned 
post, temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the Department

Highest Qualification (NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. 
D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

Mrs. Trupti Gaikwad 50032 - tgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 1-Jul-2017 31-Oct-21 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS), SET
Mr. Onkar Thorat 50076 - othorat@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 10-Sep-2020 31-Mar-21 Full Time Teacher Physical Education BPED, MPED
Smita Deshmukh 50087 - sdeshmukh@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 10-Jul-2014 31-Dec-21 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA
Pandurang Aher 50088 - paher@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Oct-2020 31-Dec-21 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Paras Gaikwad 50089 - pgaikwad@vcacs.ac.in Male Assistant Professor 1-Oct-2020 15-Feb-21 Full Time Teacher Commerce MBA, M.Phil.(Commerce), Ph.D.(Pursuing)
Seema Pawar 50090 - spawar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 4-Jan-2021 30-Jun-21 Full Time Teacher Commerce MCA PHD
Komal Raisinghani 50091 - kraisinghani@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 7-Sep-2020 15-Feb-21 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com. SET
Varsaharani Dond 50059 - vdond@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Feb-2021 02-Dec-21 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.(CS)
Pooja Dalvi 50092 - dalvi@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Feb-2021 30-Apr-21 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc.
Kirti Nashikkar 50093 - knashikar@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 15-Feb-2021 31-Mar-21 Full Time Teacher Computer Science M.Sc (Ele), NET
Aishwarya Solanki 50095 - asolanki@vcacs.ac.in Female Assistant Professor 22-Feb-2021 30-Apr-21 Full Time Teacher Commerce M. Com.

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years











MEMBER SECRETARY
STEERING COMMITTEE, SET

CHAIRMAN
STEERING COMMITTEE, SET

Note : a) Savitribai Phule Pune University, as the authorised Nodal Agency for Government of 
Maharashtra & Goa, for SET, has issued the e-certificate based on the attested documents 
only, provided by the candidate.The appointing authority should verify the original 
records/certificates of the candidate while considering him/her for appointment.

b) For candidates belonging to Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe/Vimukta Jati /Nomadic 
Tribes/Other Backwards Class/Special Backward Class/Persons With Disability 
(physically , visually etc .), the appointing authority should check the relevant documents 
before appointment.

c) Authenticity of this certificate should be verified by the employer from the 
http://setexam.unipune.ac.in

d) The date of declaration of result is also the date of eligibility for Assistant Professor.

*122353*
Seat No.  : 122353

Certified that BARSE VAISHALI ASHOK 

Son/Daughter of BARSE PRABHA ASHOK  (Mother) 

and BARSE ASHOK BALASAHEB (Father) 

has qualified the State Eligibility Test held on 28th January 2018 in the subject 
Computer Science & Application. 

His / Her Post-graduation subject is  Computer Science & Application.

STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST (SET) FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSORSHIP

Conducted by Savitribai Phule Pune University as the State Agency
(Ref.: Government of Maharashtra Resolution no.: USG-1391/2066/VS-4 dt. 14-7-1994)

(Accredited by University Grants Commission, New Delhi)
(Valid in the State of Maharashtra & Goa only)

SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST

Date of Result : 24/05/2018 Date of Issue : 25/06/2018






